statement of comprehensive income by including the operating results of Target Assets and Businesses and
eliminating its transactions with the Target Assets and Businesses, as if the acquisition had been completed
on the earliest date of the periods being presented, i.e., 1 January 2014. The consolidated balance sheet
of the Group as at 31 December 2014 was restated to include the assets and liabilities of Target Assets and
Businesses. Certain assets that had not been acquired by the Group were included in the consolidated financial
statements before the Completion Date, as they formed an integral part of the Target Assets and Businesses.
Upon the completion of the acquisition of the Target Assets and Businesses on 31 December 2015, these assets
amounting to RMB808,000,000 were recorded as a distribution to the ultimate holding company.

The following is a reconciliation of the effect arising from the common control combination on the consolidated
statement of comprehensive income and consolidated balance sheet in connection with the acquisition of
Target Assets and Businesses:

The Group
As previously

reported

Effect arising
from acquisition
of Target Assets
and Businesses

The Group
As restated

Million Million Million

Profit for the year ended 31 December 2014 109,405 (62) 109,343

Net assets as at 31 December 2014 858,643 30,340 888,983

The Group

Effect arising
from acquisition
of Target Assets
and Businesses

The Group
As reported

Million Million Million

Profit for the year ended 31 December 2015 108,661 (6) 108,655

Net assets as at 31 December 2015 890,828 29,540 920,368

83CHINA MOBILE LIMITED • ANNUAL REPORT 2015

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
(Expressed in RMB unless otherwise indicated)

2 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

(b) Basis of preparation (Continued)
Acquisition of Target Assets and Businesses from China Tietong Telecommunications Corporation (Continued)
The effect arising from the acquisition of Target Assets and Businesses has included the operating results,
assets and liabilities of Target Assets and Businesses and the elimination on its transactions with the Group.
The effect amounting to RMB29,540,000,000 as at 31 December 2015 was offset by the cash consideration of